
Catec Milk TOP 

Additives per kg 
Vitamin A 
Vitamin D3 
Vitamin E 
Vitamin B1 
Vitamin B2 
Vitamin B6 
Vitamin B12 
vitamin C 
Vitamin K 
Nicotinic acid 
Pantothenic acid 
Choline chloride 
Iron org. 
manganese 
Zinc org. 
Copper org. 
Selenium org. 

500.000 I.E 
64.000 I.E 
1.500 mg 

200 mg 
200 mg 
200 mg 

1.000 µg 
1.000 mg 

120 mg 
890 mg 
400 mg 

5.000 mg 
2.000 mg 

800 mg 
400 mg 
200 mg 

6 mg 
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Supplementary feed for calves 

Recommendation for use: 

With 50 g of "Catec Milk Top" per day 
Whole milk or milk replacer provides an optimal supply of essential 
trace elements and vitamins: 
- higher immunity against diseases 
- better oxygen supply to the cells 
- easier nutrient digestion 

through this: 
- more vital calves 
- low workload and treatment costs 
- higher daily weight gain 
- higher milk production, especially in the first lactation 

Whole milk enhancer! 
Giving iron to newborn piglets has long been practiced in piglet production. The iron injection or the oral administration of 
appropriate preparations after birth is part of routine care here. However, the need for additional iron supply for newborn 
calves is decreasing and still is underestimated. Scientific studies show that the supply of iron is very often deficient in 
calves. Studies by the University of Giessen have shown that over 62% of calves have iron deficiency-related anemia or 
low blood pressure at birth. There are iron concentrations in the blood. If we compare the vitamin and trace element 
contents with the current recommendations, latest research results show deficiences as well. The negative consequences 
on the health of calves are very diverse. Impaired blood formation leads to an impairment of the immune system of the 
calves. Iron is active in antibody production and thus in defending against infections it is involved. In addition to a higher 
susceptibility to illness (fever, diarrhea,...), reduced feed intake, disturbance of well-being as well as smaller increases are 
consequences of a vitamin and trace element deficiency. 

The unique combination of trace elements, vitamins, electrolytes, probiotics 
and organic acids make CATEC MILK TOP an indispensable part of optimal 

calf rearing. 
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